revenue, as well as an enhanced client base, from trading opportunities that present themselves in the marketplace. Our clients will continue to
receive excellent customer service by means of market commentary and color, efficient execution, strong liquidity and confidentiality.

-22-

Edgar Filing: LABRANCHE & CO INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

Regulation G Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

In evaluating our financial performance as described above in �Executive Overview,� management reviews operating results from operations,
which excludes non-operating charges. Pro-forma earnings per share is a non-GAAP (generally accepted accounting principles) performance
measure, but we believe that it is useful to assist investors in gaining an understanding of the trends and operating results for our core business.
Pro-forma earnings per share should be viewed in addition to, and not in lieu of our reported results under U.S. GAAP.

The following is a reconciliation of U.S. GAAP results to pro-forma results for the periods presented:

Three Months Ended March 31,
2008 2007

Amounts as
reported

(1) (2)
Adjustments

Pro forma
amounts

Amounts as
reported

(1)
Adjustments

Pro forma
amounts

Revenues, net of interest expense $ (22,693) $ 79,246 $ 56,553 $ 37,881 $ 4,170 $ 42,051
Total expenses 48,739 (886) 47,853 46,875 �  46,875

(Loss) income before (benefit) provision for income taxes (71,432) 80,132 8,700 (8,994) 4,170 (4,824)
(Benefit) provision for income taxes (31,195) 32,053 858 (3,439) 1,814 (1,625)

Net (loss) income applicable to common stockholders $ (40,237) $ 48,079 $ 7,842 $ (5,555) $ 2,356 $ (3,199)

Basic per share $ (0.65) $ 0.78 $ 0.13 $ (0.09) $ 0.04 $ (0.05)
Diluted per share $ (0.65) $ 0.78 $ 0.13 $ (0.09) $ 0.04 $ (0.05)

(1) Revenue adjustment reflects loss in each accounting period, based on the change in fair market value of the Company�s restricted and
unrestricted NYX shares at the end of each such period versus the beginning of such period.

(2) Expense adjustment reflects loss associated with early extinguishment of debt in accounting period.
New Accounting Developments

Accounting for Tax Uncertainties

In July 2006, the FASB issued Interpretation No. 48, �Accounting for Uncertainty in Income Taxes � An Interpretation of FASB Statement